Specialty Auto Parts U.S.A., Inc.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 09-14-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: 2BCQI-VS1600W22R

Specialty Auto Parts U.S.A., Inc. ("Booth Platt") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0034192237

Name: Specialty Auto Parts U.S.A., Inc.

Address: 26708 Groesbeck Highway Warren, MI 48089 United States

Contact Person: Booth Platt

Tel.: (586) 774-2500

Email: bplatt@proformparts.com

Sincerely,

Specialty Auto Parts U.S.A., Inc. Booth Platt

Book Pall